GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
DEFENCE
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5001

ANSWERED ON:26.04.2010

ESTABLISHMENTS OF DRDO

Das Shri Ram Sundar;Saroj Shri Tufani;Shankar Alias Kushal Tiwari Shri Bhisma;Yadav Shri Om Prakash

Will the Minister of DEFENCE be pleased to state:

(a) the total number of laboratories/institutes under the Defence Research and Development Organisation (DRDO), location-wise and
State-wise;

(b) the details of research works conducted by the laboratories, separately;
(c) whether the existing laboratories are adequate to cater to the defence requirements of the country;

(d) if not, whether the Government proposes to set up some new laboratories/institutes in various parts of the country including Uttar
Pradesh and Bihar; and

(e) if so, the details thereof, location-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF DEFENCE (SHRIA.K. ANTONY)

(a) There are 50 laboratories/institutes functioning under the Defence Research and Development Organisation (DRDO). Their state-
wise and location-wise numbers are given below:-

No. of Laboratories/ Location State
Institutes

2 Delhi Delhi
Hyderabad Andhra Pradesh
Visakhapatnam Andhra Pradesh
Bangalore Karnataka
Mysore Karnataka
Pune Maharashtra
Ahmednagar Maharashtra
Ambernath Maharashtra
Dehradun Uttarakhand
Mussorie Uttarakhand
Haldwani Uttarakhand
Balasore Orissa
Agra Uttar Pradesh
Kanpur Uttar Pradesh
Leh Jammu & Kashmir
Chandigarh Chandigarh
Chennai Tamil Nadu
Gwalior Madhya Pradesh
Tezpur Assam
Jodhpur Rajasthan
Kochi Kerala
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(b) The details of research works conducted by the laboratories is attached at Annexure 'A'.
(c) Yes, Madam. The existing laboratories are adequate to cater the defence requirements of the country.

(d) & (e): Does not arise.
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